State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
OH-500 - Cincinnati/Hamilton County CoC

2010 Consolidated Renewal TRA S+CR $5,089,308
2010 Initial Renewal SPC 2005 TRA S+CR $276,696
2010 Recovery Hotel SRA S+CR $117,600
Bethany Place SHPR $26,174
Drop Inn Center (DIC) Recovery Program SHPR $93,000
East Clifton Homes SHPR $56,037
Family Shelter Partnership Program SHPR $316,538
HMIS 2010 Renewal SHPR $285,701
Homeless Individuals Partnership Program SHPR $247,062
JOSEPH/MOSES HOUSE SHPR $107,660
Lighthouse Street Outreach SHPR $100,601
Lighthouse Transitional Housing, Josephine/Bramble SHPR $147,025
MOSES 2&3 SHPR $77,049
Mt. Airy Transitional Housing SHPR $165,000
Oral Healthcare for the Homeless 2010 SHPR $179,765
Permanent Housing SHPR $170,449
Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities SHPR $172,001
Respite Permanent Housing SHPR $159,420
SSl/Jobs SHPR $72,886
Street Outreach Transitional Housing SHPR $31,808
Tender Mercies Permanent Housing SHPR $299,491
Tender Mercies Transitional Housing SHPR $58,630
Tom Geiger Guest House Expansion SHPR $52,500
Transitional Housing Cincinnati TSA SHPR $29,644
YWCA Domestic Violence Transitional Housing Program SHPR $146,067
OH-500 - Total: $8,478,112
OH-501 - Toledo/Lucas County CoC

1st Avenue SHPR $229,249
Affordable Housing for Persons with Mental lliness SHPR $393,486

1/10/2011

Page 202 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Alternative Sentencing Site SHPR $103,772
Dwelling Place SHPR $183,816
Families With Mental lliness SHPR $77,675
Families With Mental lliness Expansion SHPR $90,649
FOCUS Steps to Home Transitional Housing | & II SHPR $119,220
Fresh Start SHPR $108,889
Harbor House Plus Program SHPR $117,551
Haven SHPR $239,499
Homeless Healthcare Transport 2011 2012 SHPR $52,979
Housing First SHPR $180,088
PACT Partnership SHPR $241,752
Pathway To Shelter S+CR $94,140
Road To Recovery SHPR $73,975
SAFAH SHPR $128,108
SAFAH Expansion SHPR $89,397
Steps to Home SHPR $271,820
Steps to Home Permanent Supportive Housing SHPR $404,981
Steps to Home TH-C SHPR $308,076
Toledo Homeless Management Information System SHPR $88,915
Walls for All SHPR $212,595
Women of Tomorrow SHPR $92,830
OH-501 - Total: $3,903,462
OH-502 - Cleveland/Cuyahoga County CoC
Better Tomorrow - Safe Haven | SHPR $264,099
Bridging the Gap SHPR $52,500
Children's Program SHPR $55,643
Cogswell Supportive Housing SHPR $97,735
Domestic Violence Center - Expanded SHPR $77,167
Downtown Superior Apartments SHPR $206,741
Duplex Housing - Scattered Site SHPR $27,276
Edgewood Park SHPR $459,931
Expanded SHPR $127,829
1/10/2011 Page 203 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Family Transitional Housing Inc, Aftercare

Family Transitional Housing Inc. Enhanced Support Services
Glenville Permanent Housing/Emerald Alliance

Gurnick Place

Hitchcock Center For Women, Inc., TH, 6-Bed

Hitchcock Center For Women, Inc., TH,20-Bed

HIV/AIDS Supportive Services

Hope & Glory

Housing and Support for Women with Disabilities

Housing Placement Program

Joseph's Home Transitional Housing

LCSC-Supportive Housing Program

Outreach and Representative Payee Program

PASS SSO Program

PASS Transitional Housing Program

Payne Avenue Plus

Permanent Housing for Persons with Chemical Dependencies - 2004
Permanent Housing for Persons with Chemical Dependencies-2001
Permanent Housing for Persons with Chemical Dependencies-2003
S+C SRA 2004 OH16C402001

S+C SRA 2005

S+C SRA 2008 22 Units

S+C TRA 2005

S+C TRA 2009 1126 Units

Safe Haven | Expansion Program

Safe Haven |

Safe Haven llI

Salvation Army / Railton House

South Pointe Commons

Supportive Housing Demonstration Project

Transitional Housing HUD 2010

VOA Supportive Services

VOA Transitional Living Program

1/10/2011

Program
SHPR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR

Awarded Amount
$120,901

$97,182
$471,666
$111,330
$236,841
$275,403
$75,655
$212,973
$555,615
$50,157
$273,056
$41,398
$446,546
$270,705
$537,741
$703,431
$335,036
$468,367
$572,959
$447,540
$432,600
$157,872
$148,236
$9,874,464
$229,897
$456,968
$469,586
$386,373
$509,646
$19,339
$122,528
$79,155
$246,967

Page 204 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
West Side Catholic Housing Empowerment Project SHPR $317,109
Women in Transition SHPR $39,032
Y Haven | Transitional Housing SHPR $905,203
Y Haven llI SHPR $187,351
Zelma George Link Program SHPR $174,731
OH-502 - Total: $22,430,480
OH-503 - Columbus/Franklin County CoC

Amethyst S+C SRA Renewal-10 S+CR $735,564
Amethyst S+C TRA Renewal-10 S+CR $93,480
Briggsdale Apartments SHPR $226,315
CATF S+C TRA (Consolidated) Renewal-10 S+CR $687,708
Chantry Place Families SHPR $48,015
CHN Family Homes SHPR $35,233
CHN S+C SRA Renewal-10 S+CR $1,313,004
CHN S+C TRA Renewal-10 S+CR $1,214,460
Commons at Grant SHPR $250,092
Community ACT SHPR $245,103
CSP-HMIS SHPR $166,413
East Fifth Avenue Apartments SHPR $236,416
Maryhaven Supportive Housing Project SHPR $137,936
New Horizons SHPR $260,680
North High Street Apartments SHPR $83,283
Parsons Avenue Apartments SHPR $260,673
Permanent Supportive Housing Program for Families SHPR $357,325
Rapid Stabilization Project (RSVP) Renewal - 10 SHPR $163,120
Rebuilding Lives PACT Team Initiative SHPR $656,422
Safe Havens SHPR $184,834
Southpoint Place Apartments SHPR $298,939
St. Clair Hotel Apartments SHPR $87,316
Supportive Housing Program - Transitional Living SHPR $235,406
Wicklow - Southpoint Place SHPR $59,060
Wilson Apartments SHPR $97,293

1/10/2011

Page 205 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
WINGS SHPR $99,015
WINGS I SHPR $162,559
YWCA S+C SRA Renewal-10 S+CR $119,400
OH-503 - Total: $8,515,064
OH-504 - Youngstown/Mahoning County CoC

Beatitude House Permanent Supportive Housing Program SHPR $134,435
COACH SHPR $51,888
Homeless Management Information System SHPR $50,308
Homeless Solutions SRO S+CR $249,840
Passages SHPR $113,300
Phoenix Court SHPR $124,640
Project Safe SHPR $136,786
SRO I SHPR $80,876
Vocational Services for Individuals Who Are Homeless SHPR $72,063
William G. Bodnar Transitional Home SHPR $35,945
Youngstown Homeless Advocacy Law and Outreach (HALO) SHPR $17,850
YWCA Permanent Housing for Single Disabled Women SHPR $105,248
YWCA Project Independence SHPR $89,353
YWCA Scattered Site 1 Housing for Homeless Disabled Families SHPR $136,595
YWOCA Scattered Site 2 Permanent Housing for Disabled Families SHPR $55,728
YWOCA Scattered Site 3 Permanent Housing for Disabled Families SHPR $132,141
OH-504 - Total: $1,586,996
OH-505 - Dayton/Kettering/Montgomery County CoC

Belvo Rd. SHPR $214,781
Chronic llI S+CR $160,080
DePaul Center PSH SHPR $106,910
HMIS SHPR $137,898
HomeStar Safe Haven SHPR $860,470
Housing First 1&l SHPR $490,117
lowa Ave Commons SHPR $174,394
McKinney | and Il SHPR $50,364

1/10/2011

Page 206 of 277



State

CoC Name

Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Mercy Manor Transitional Housing SHPR $101,718
Milestones SHPR $191,774
N. Main Home SHPR $71,081
Ohio Avenue Commons SHPR $127,105
Opening Doors for the Homeless SHPR $735,220
Opportunity House SHPR $410,868
Shelter Plus Care SRA S+CR $443,856
Shelter Plus Care TRA S+CR $1,885,464
St. Vincent de Paul Kettering Commons SHPR $109,410
St. Vincent Supportive Housing SHPR $181,200
YWCA SHP SHPR $405,799
OH-505 - Total: $6,858,509
OH-506 - Akron/Baberton/Summit County CoC

ACCESS Step Il - Transitional Housing SHPR $118,711
Akron Supportive Housing (South Street) SHPR $33,468
Blue Heron SHPR $126,029
Hope | SHPR $73,165
McTaggert | SHPR $116,475
Northfield Center SHPR $179,584
Project Beginnings SHPR $15,225
Renew (Fox) SHPR $29,049
Safe Haven SHPR $162,365
Shelter Plus Care (Community AIDS Network "G" 2010) S+CR $200,784
Shelter Plus Care (Community AIDS Network "Q" 2010) S+CR $73,752
Shelter Plus Care (Community Support Services "D" 2010) S+CR $441,996
Shelter Plus Care (Community Support Services "J" 2010) S+CR $247,716
Transitions to Independence SHPR $115,643
Women's Empowerment Program SHPR $75,920
OH-506 - Total: $2,009,882
OH-507 - Ohio Balance of State CoC

A House of Blessing, Warren SHPR $141,334

1/10/2011

Page 207 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
A New Start - A Fresh Start

Abbott House

Another Chance Transitional Housing
Beacon House Safe Haven

Berwick / Mapletree

CAC Transitional Housing

Chrysalis Transitional Program

Crossroads Supportive Housing Program

Delaware County Permanent Supportive Housing for Families

Evergreen

FAITH House

Faith House I

Fleming House

Franklin/Mantua Project

Free Choice I: The Counseling Center

Free Choice Il: The Counseling Center
Goodman Place

Greene County Tenant Rental Assistance
Harding Place Transitional Housing Program
Hi-Point Permanent Housing

Hocking County TRA

Homeless Management Information System
Homenet Permanent Housing

Homeward Bound

I'm Home

Jefferson County Shelter Plus Care

Keys to Transition

Knox County TRA

Lake County SPC

Lawrence County One-Stop Transitional Housing Program
Life Skills Training

Madriver/Park Street

Medina County TRA

1/10/2011

Program
S+CR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR

Awarded Amount
$224,028

$70,000
$95,730
$354,632
$95,962
$64,914
$35,679
$286,661
$178,615
$31,521
$76,624
$32,322
$70,606
$70,927
$30,240
$30,240
$119,320
$147,768
$56,371
$102,721
$215,184
$245,000
$435,196
$73,361
$60,580
$234,372
$67,549
$135,468
$216,744
$104,200
$66,761
$40,348
$345,504

Page 208 of 277



State
CoC Name

Project Name
Miami County SPC

Next Step

Northland Il

Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities
PHSS Program

Portage Area Transitional Housing 1

Portage Area Transitional Housing 2

Portage Area Transitional Housing 3

Portage MHA S+C

SAFAH Renewal

Serenity House Supportive Housing Program
Shelter Plus Care

Shelter Plus Care for homeless persons with a mental iliness
Shelter Plus Care Il

Shelter Plus Care Renewal

Shelter Plus Care Vouchers for homless persons with mental illness
SPC 1

SPC Allen County TRA

SPC Geauga County TRA

SPC |

Springfield District Council of the St. Vincent de Paul Society
St Vincent DePaul Shelter + Care

supportive housing

Supportive Housing Program

Supportive Housing Project

Supportive Opportunity & Services

The Miriam House Transitional Housing Program
Transitional Housing

Transitional Housing Renewal

Transitions |

Transitions Il

Trumbull County Board of Mental Health

Tuscarawas County TRA

1/10/2011

Program
S+CR

SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
S+CR
SHPR
S+CR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
SHPR
S+CR

Awarded Amount
$36,408

$56,066
$199,207
$36,667
$212,719
$184,701
$45,933
$118,356
$184,380
$42,000
$291,955
$219,108
$230,436
$106,080
$509,280
$316,992
$107,448
$178,200
$89,040
$202,428
$23,040
$31,680
$28,137
$138,432
$123,145
$56,293
$86,552
$588,371
$16,000
$184,574
$390,159
$97,767
$132,744

Page 209 of 277



State

CoC Name
Project Name Program Awarded Amount
Volunteers of America Mansfield Transitional Housing SHPR $262,500
Windham House Group Home SHPR $89,462
Women In Secure Housing SHPR $116,706
Women's Campus Project SHPR $120,932
Women's Transitional SHPR $40,615
WSOS Homenet Transitional Housing Program SHPR $293,822
WSOS Homenet Transitional Housing Program - SAFAH SHPR $53,774
Zanesville Metropolitan Housing Authority (ZMHA) Shelter Plus Care TRA Program S+CR $47,520
OH-507 - Total: $10,846,111
OH-508 - Canton/Massillon/Alliance/Stark County CoC
Basic Accommodations Lease Technician SHPR $46,856
Basic Accommodations Operating SHPR $86,692
Continuim of Care Supportive Housing Program SHPR $62,132
Genesis Program SHPR $66,666
Housing First Apartments SHPR $48,134
Housing Support Specialist SHPR $47,951
Leased Apartments SHPR $100,497
Outreach and Referral Services SHPR $47,957
Shelter Plus Care SRA 2010 S+CR $167,628
Shelter Plus Care TRA 2010 S+CR $413,688
Stark County HMIS System Coordination SHPR $105,437
Supported Apartments SHPR $89,860
Supportive Services for the Homeless SHPR $133,333
Transitional Housing SHPR $126,786
West Park Apartments SHPR $77,350
OH-508 - Total: $1,620,967
OH Total: $66,249,583
1/10/2011 Page 210 of 277



